COLUMBIA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

Bid Tab

BID NO:	C-22047								
SUBJECT:	Backflow Preventer Inspections and Repairs								
DATE:	9/22/2021								
SCHOOL/DEPT:	FCS								
AWARDED TO:	IFS								

			Integrated Facility Services				Nooter Construction Company				Environmental Engineering Inc				Harold G. Butzer Inc			
_	Columbia, MO			St Louis, MO				Jefferson City, MO				Jefferson City, MO						
Device Size	Qty of Inspections	Repair (based on 20-21)	Inspect/ device	Est Total	Repair/devic e	Est Total	Inspect/ device	Est Total	Repair/devic e	Est Total	Inspect/ device	Est Total	Repair/devi ce	Est Total	Inspect/ device	Est Total	Repair/devi ce	Est Total
1/2	3	0	\$96.00	\$288.00	\$96.00	\$0.00	\$172.50	\$517.50		\$0.00	\$98.00	\$294.00	\$310.00	\$0.00	\$108.00	\$324.00	\$175.00	\$0.00
3/4	24	7	\$96.00	\$2,304.00	\$96.00	\$672.00	\$172.50	\$4,140.00		\$0.00	\$98.00	\$2,352.00	\$320.00	\$2,240.00	\$108.00	\$2,592.00	\$175.00	\$1,225.00
1	16	1	\$96.00	\$1,536.00	\$96.00	\$96.00	\$172.50	\$2,760.00		\$0.00	\$98.00	\$1,568.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$108.00	\$1,728.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
1 1/4	3	0	\$96.00	\$288.00	\$96.00	\$0.00	\$195.50	\$586.50		\$0.00	\$98.00	\$294.00	\$370.00	\$0.00	\$108.00	\$324.00	\$240.00	\$0.00
1 1/2	9	1	\$96.00	\$864.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$195.50	\$1,759.50		\$0.00	\$98.00	\$882.00	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$108.00	\$972.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
2	26	6	\$96.00	\$2,496.00	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$195.50	\$5,083.00		\$0.00	\$98.00	\$2,548.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$108.00	\$2,808.00	\$340.00	\$2,040.00
2 1/2	9	1	\$98.00	\$882.00	\$386.00	\$386.00	\$230.00	\$2,070.00		\$0.00	\$98.00	\$882.00	\$710.00	\$710.00	\$108.00	\$972.00	\$360.00	\$360.00
3	15	7	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$386.00	\$2,702.00	\$230.00	\$3,450.00		\$0.00	\$98.00	\$1,470.00	\$720.00	\$5,040.00	\$108.00	\$1,620.00	\$410.00	\$2,870.00
4	33	13	\$111.00	\$3,663.00	\$499.00	\$6,487.00	\$230.00	\$7,590.00		\$0.00	\$98.00	\$3,234.00	\$930.00	\$12,090.00	\$108.00	\$3,564.00	\$585.00	\$7,605.00
6	9	2	\$113.00	\$1,017.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$253.00	\$2,277.00		\$0.00	\$98.00	\$882.00	\$1,030.00	\$2,060.00	\$108.00	\$972.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
8	2	0	\$113.00	\$226.00	\$540.00	\$0.00	\$253.00	\$506.00		\$0.00	\$98.00	\$196.00	\$1,130.00	\$0.00	\$108.00	\$216.00	\$675.00	\$0.00
				\$15,064.00		\$12,513.00		\$30,739.50		\$0.00		\$14,602.00		\$25,260.00		\$16,092.00		\$15,835.00
			Due to multiple BFP manufactureres unable to give specific repair cost															
		·	ESTIMA	ATED TOTAL	AL \$27,577.00 ESTIMATED TOTAL \$30,739.50						ESTI	MATED TOTAL	ESTIMATED TOTAL \$31,927.00					